Rights issue of up to 4,85,78,025 *fully paid up equity shares of face value of ₹10.00/- (rupee ten only) (‘equity shares’) each at a price of ₹10/- (rupees ten only) 

per equity share (‘issue price’) (‘right shares’) for an amount aggregating up to ₹ 48,57,80,250 (rupees forty eight crore fifty seven lakhs eighty thousand two 

hundred fifty only) on a rights issue basis to the eligible shareholders of bluegod entertainment limited (formerly known as indra industries limited) (‘company’ or 

‘issuer’) in the ratio of 15 rights shares for every 2 equity shares held by such eligible shareholders as on the record date, Thursday 15 May,2025 (‘issue’).